RESOLUTION NO. C-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH REQUESTING A GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$466,000 FROM THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF BOATING AND WATERWAYS FOR THE PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE BEACH EROSION/REPLENISHMENT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the City of Long Beach utilizes heavy equipment to provide clean and safe beaches through its beach erosion/replenishment program; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Boating and Waterways is authorized to provide grants to cities, counties, districts, and other public agencies for beach erosion control; and

WHEREAS, the City of Long Beach is willing to accept as a condition of the grant a City contribution of \$60,000 towards the purchase of equipment for the beach erosion/replenishment program.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as follows:

Section 1. The City Council of the City of Long Beach by adoption of this resolution hereby requests that the Department of Boating and Waterways provide a grant for the purpose of purchasing equipment for the beach erosion/replenishment program.

- Sec. 2. The City agrees to accept the grant and hereby authorizes the City Manager to sign the grant agreement and accept the grant for the purpose stated above.
 - Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by

Robert E. Shannon
City Attorney of Long Beach
333 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, California 90802-4664
Telephone (562) 570-2200

ı				
1	the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify to the vote adopting this resolution.			
2	I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the City			
3	Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of, 2005,			
4	by the following vote:			
5				
6	Ayes:	Councilmembers:		
7				
8				
9				
0	Noes:	Councilmembers:	***************************************	
1				
2	Absent:	Councilmembers:		
3				
4				
5				
- 1			City Clerk	

JCP:sek

02-08-05 (4-13-05 final)

L:\APPS\CtyLaw32\WPDOCS\D007\P004\00070351.WPD #05-00535